Earnings (loss) per diluted share $ 2.22 $ .61 $ (0.77) $ (3.08) $ 1.34
Cash dividends declared per share �  �  �  $ 0.24 �

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form 10-K

45

44

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form 10-K

46

Regulation G Requirement: Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures Excluding

Corporate Equities, Not readily Marketable

(all data in thousands, except per share data)

(unaudited)

In evaluating the Company�s financial performance, management reviews results from operations, excluding non-operating items. Pro-forma
earnings per share is a non-GAAP (generally accepted accounting principles) performance measure, but the Company believes that it is useful to
assist investors in gaining an understanding of the trends and operating results for the Company�s core business. Pro-forma earnings per share
should be viewed in addition to, and not in lieu of, the Company�s reported results under U.S. GAAP.

The following is a reconciliation of U.S. GAAP results to pro-forma results for the periods presented:

Twelve Months Ended December 31,
2006 2005

Income as
originally

stated

Adjustments

(1)

Pro forma
net

operating
income

Income as
originally

stated
Adjustments

(2)

Pro forma
net

operating
income

Revenues, net of interest expense $ 433,497 $ (238,615) $ 194,882 $ 250,686 $ (9,581) $ 241,105
Total expenses 196,484 �  196,484 199,581 �  199,581

Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for income taxes 237,013 (238,615) (1,602) 51,105 (9,581) 41,524
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 100,209 (102,960) (2,751) 13,584 (4,168) 9,416

Net income (loss) applicable to common stockholders $ 136,804 $ (135,655) $ 1,149 $ 37,521 $ (5,413) $ 32,108

Basic per share $ 2.25 $ (2.23) $ 0.02 $ 0.62 $ (0.09) $ 0.53
Diluted per share $ 2.22 $ (2.20) $ 0.02 $ 0.61 $ (0.08) $ 0.53

(1) Reflects the gain from the NYX transaction and the subsequent gains and losses in each accounting period, based on the fair market value
of our restricted shares of NYX common stock at the end of each such period.

(2) Reflects the gains in connection with the disposition of an investment.

45

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form 10-K

47

Item 7. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS.
You should read the following discussion of our financial condition and results of operations together with the financial statements and the notes